
                 

Corrigendum to RFP 082022-23                                                                          Page 1 of 1 
 

 
Corrigendum- RFP-082022-23- Request for Proposal for Robotic Process 
Automation Solution” 

Corrigendum-2 to RFP-082022-23 Request for Proposal for Robotic Process Automation Solution 

RFP Ref.No.082022-23 Dated 27.05.2022     

 

With reference to RFP Ref No.082022-23 dated 27.05.2022 published on our website 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in, and subsequent request by the bidders for extension of timeline for 

submission of timelines, following amendments to the timeline in RFP document are made with 

immediate effect:- 

 

Last date of sale of tender document and last date for bid submission is revised as under: 

 

Last Date and Time for receipt of tender offers  25/07/2022 up to 15:00 hrs. 

Date of opening of Technical bids  25/07/2022 at 15:30 hrs. 

 

Notice regarding online Technical bid submission 

Bank has opted for technical bid submission through online mode. The detailed instructions pertaining to 
Online mode of bid submission was already part of Annexure-5 of RFP082022-23  

The said Tender shall be available online on website https://eauction.auctiontiger.net .The bidders 
has to submit their bids by uploading the required document on the portal 
https://eauction.auctiontiger.net on or before the due date. The notice regarding date and time of 
online Technical bid submission shall also be notified separately on Bank’s official website 
https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in . Please note that Bids submitted other than Online mode 
mentioned above shall not be accepted. 

Note- Except changes mentioned above, there is no change in any clauses, terms & conditions 
of the RFP document. 
 
 
 
 
 
Sd/- 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/
https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/
https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/
https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/

